SCHEDULE

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS TO THE HALLMARKING (INTER NATIONAL CONVENTION) ORDER 1976

- 1. In article 3(1)(a), before "925" in paragraph (ii) there shall be inserted "800 or".
- 2. In article 5(2), for sub-paragraph (d) there shall be substituted—
 - "(d) in subsection (2) the reference to subsection (1)(a)(iii) were omitted;".
- **3.** In article 5(2), in sub-paragraph (e), for "950" there shall be substituted "the standard of fineness of the article".
 - **4.** In article 6(1), "800 or" shall be omitted.
- **5.** In article 6(2), in sub-paragraph (a), for "numbers 800 and 830" there shall be substituted "number 830".
 - **6.** In article 6(2), sub-paragraph (b) shall be omitted.
 - 7. In article 6(3), "800 or" shall be omitted.